PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: change of address

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Radian2 Technologies Inc.	06/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radian6 Technologies Inc.	
Street Address:	30 Knowledge Park Drive, 2nd floor	
City:	Fredericton, New Brunswick	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E3C 2R2	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12437418

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (613)831-3329

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 613-831-6003

Email: vdonnelly@ip-mex.com

Correspondent Name: Victoria Donnelly
Address Line 1: PO Box 24001
Address Line 2: Hazeldean RPO

Address Line 4: Kanata, Ontario, CANADA K2M2C3

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: RAD-004-US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Victoria Donnelly

Total Attachments: 3

source=Radian-2-Confirmation-Address-Change#page1.tif source=Radian-2-Confirmation-Address-Change#page2.tif source=Radian-2-Confirmation-Address-Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 024583 FRAME: 0248

OP \$40.00 1243/418

501213607

Radian6 Technologies Inc. 285 Canada Street Fredericton, New Brunswick Canada E3A 4A3

June 22, 2010

CONFIRMATION OF CHANGE OF ADDRESS

FOR THE PURPOSE OF REGISTERING ASSIGNMENTS FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY OF RADIAN6 TECHNOLOGIES INC.

I, the undersigned, Janet Webb, a Corporate Secretary for Radian6 Technologies Inc., a Canadian corporation, confirm the following:

that Radian6 Technologies Inc. has changed its office address

from

Radian Technologies Inc. 285 Canada Street Fredericton, New Brunswick Canada E3A 4A3

to

Radian Technologies Inc. 30 Knowledge Park Drive, 2nd Floor Fredericton, New Brunswick E3C 2R2

on December 22, 2009

Witness - signature

Witness - print name

Janet Webb

Corporate Secretery

Fredericton, New Brunswick, CANADA

PATENT REEL: 024583 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 06/23/2010